
 
                           
 
 

 
 
                                The British India Corporation Limited, 
                                      ( A Govt of India company ) 
                       NEW EGERTON WOOLLEN MILLS BRANCH, 

                        DHARIWAL.(Pb).                         
                                           TENDER NOTICE. 
 
         Sealed Tenders are invited for the sale of following Items (Fresh & 
Seconds)Lohis/Shawls,Poly/Wool-Trousering/Suiting,Blazer,P/V 
Suitings,Worsted, SBD(Wool 80% Polyster 20%),Serge V No 3,Shirting 
Angola(Wool 50%/Viscose 50%) and short lengths on "As is where is basis 
". Material can be inspected on any working day between 10.00 AM to 2.00 
PM. 
 
         The bid should be in two Parts(1) Technical Bid (ii) Financial Bid. 
Technical Bid should contain earnest Money,  Quantities, Payment Terms 
etc & Financial Bid will contain only the quoted Price of  the Item(s). The 
detail of the material for sale are mentioned in the tender document.Tender 
Form can be obtained from the office of the Mill by cash payment  of 
Rs.100/-(Non-refundable)  or Bank Draft  in favour  of  “NEW EGERTON 
WOOLEN MILLS BRANCH”,or can be down-loaded from our Website 
www.lal-imli.com and submitted with Tender Fee of Rs.100/-. The Tender 
documents will be accepted upto 2.30 PM dated 30.6.2008 and will be 
opened on the same day at 3.30 PM in the presence of the tenderers who 
wish to be present. Mill reserves the right to reject any offer without 
assigning any reason therefor. For any enquiry please contact on Mobile 
No.9876121660 
 
                                                                             
                                                                     
                                                                            ( P.K. Sharma ) 
                                                                     GENERAL MANAGER 
                                                                     Phone No.01874-275294 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



THE BRITISH INDIA CORPORATION LIMITED 
NEW EGERTON WOOLLEN MILLS BRANCH     

DHARIWAL                                      
 

TENDER FORM 
 

DUE DATE : 30.6.2008 at 2.30PM 
 
The New Egerton Woollen Mills Dhariwal proposes to sell the following items on “as is 
where is basis”.  Sealed Tenders are invited for purchasing the same.  Approx. Stocks of 
each item, reserve price, minimum quantity to be quoted is given below.  The Tenders 
may be send by Post well in time so as to reach within specified date and time.  The 
Tender may also be dropped in Tender Box available in the Office during any working 
day. 
 
Allotted 
S.No. 

Item Grade Blend 
Composition 

Quantity 
Approx. 

Reserve 
Price 
Nett (Rs) 
Per mtr/ 
No.each 

Minimum 
quantity to be 
quoted 

1 Shirting Angola 
Khaki 

Good 50%W/ 
50% Vis 

36665 Mtrs 115 10000 Mtrs 

2 do Grade A do 2613 Mtrs 100 Entire quantity 
3 do Grade B do 280 Mtrs 90 Entire quantity 
4 do Grade C do 187 Mtrs 87 Entire quantity 
5 SBD P/W Khaki Good 80%W/ 

20%Poly 
78878 Mtrs 195 10000 Mtrs 

6 do Grade A do 4782 Mtrs 170 Entire quantity 
7 do Grade B do 2320 Mtrs 155 Entire quantity 
8 do Grade C do 2104 Mtrs 140 Entire quantity 
9 SBD V No.3 Good All Wool 512 Mtrs 130 Entire quantity 
10 do Grade A do 1838 Mtrs 117 Entire quantity 
11 do Grade B do 609 Mtrs 104 Entire quantity 
12 do Grade C do 218 Mtrs 90 Entire quantity 
13 ML 31 Kashgari 

Lohi White/Grey 
Grade B All Wool 301 Nos 600 Entire quantity 

14 do Grade C do 65 Nos. 500 Entire quantity 
15 Millennium Lohi 

White 
Grade B do 547 Nos 650 500 Nos. 

16 do Grade C do 105 Nos 550 Entire quantity 
17 No.3863 Shawl Grade B do 129 Nos 200 Entire quantity 
18 No.777 Worsted Good Wool/Vis. 600 Mtrs 130 Entire quantity  
19 do Grade A do 499 Mtrs 120 Entire quantity 
20 do Grade B do 680 Mtrs 110 Entire quantity 
21 No.14619 Trgs. Grade A Poly/Wool 172 Mtrs 115 Entire quantity 
22 do Grade B do 10 Mtrs 105 Entire quantity 
23 No.14620 Trgs. Good do 103 Mtrs 115 Entire quantity 
24 do Grade A do 87 Mtrs 105 Entire quantity 
25 do Grade B do 64 Mtrs 100 Entire quantity 
26 No.14621 Trgs Good do 577 Mtrs 115 Entire quantity 
27 do Grade A do 14 Mtrs 105 Entire quantity 
28 No.877 Worsted Good do 364 Mtrs 125 Entire quantity 
29 do Grade A do 210 Mtrs 115 Entire quantity 
30 No.878 Worsted Good do 170 Mtrs 125 Entire quantity 
31 J.38 Blazer Good Wool/Vis. 249 Mtrs 125 Entire quantity 
32 WB 11 Blazer Good All Wool 381 Mtrs 150 Entire quantity 
33 No.3910 Stg. Good Poly/Wool 490 Mtrs 155 Entire quantity 
34 No.3923 Stg. Good P/V 113 Mtrs 85 Entire quantity 
35 No.777B Worsted Good W/P/Vis 1003 Mtrs 130 Entire quantity 
 
 
 
 
 

- 2- 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Allotted 
S.No. 

Item Grade Blend 
Composition 

Quantity 
Approx. 

Reserve 
Price 
Nett (Rs) 
Per mtr/ 
No.each 

Minimum 
quantity to be 
quoted 

Short Lengths(Civil) 
36 Below 90 Cms.  All Wool 1.70 Mtrs 70 per 

kg. 
Entire quantity 
 

37 Below 90 Cms.  Poly/Wool, 
W/V, P/V & 
Other Blends 
etc 

32.85 Mtrs 60 per 
kg, 

Entire quantity 
 

38 
 

0.91 Cms to 
4.99 Mtrs. 

 
 

All Wool 1089.70 
Mtrs 

110 per 
kg, 

1000 Mtrs. 

39 0.91 Cms to 
4.99 Mtrs. 

 Poly/Wool, 
W/V, P/V & 
Other Blends 
etc 

986.86 
Mtrs 

95 per 
Mtr 

Entire quantity 

Short Length(Govt.)  
40 Below 90 Cms.  All Wool 66 Mtrs. 40 per 

kg. 
Entire quantity 

41 Below 90 Cms.  Poly/Wool, 
W/V,  & 
Other Blends 
etc 

8.80 Mtrs. 40 per 
kg. 

Entire quantity 

42 0.91 Cms to 
4.99 Mtrs. 

 All Wool 2226.85 
mtrs 

70 per 
Mtr 

Entire quantity 

43 0.91 Cms to 
4.99 Mtrs. 

 Poly/Wool, 
W/V,  & 
Other Blends 
etc 

2345 mtrs 70 per 
Mtr 

Entire quantity 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 



 
 

- 3 – 
                                              TERMS & CONDITIONS 

 
1. The Tenders complete in all respects are required to be submitted on or before 30-6-

2008 by 2.30PM and opened on the same day i.e. (30-6-2008) at 3.30 PM. in the 
presence of the tenderers who wish to be present. 

 
2. Tenderers will deposit Earnest Money in the shape of Demand Draft/FDR’S 

from a reconised Bank @ 2% of the total stocks bidded for purchase or Rs.2 
Lacs (Rupees Two Lacs) whichever is lower in favour of New Egerton Woollen 
Mills Branch payable at Dhariwal or Amritsar. 

 
3. The Tenders received after stipulated date and time will be outrightly rejected. The 

Tender submitted incomplete in any respect or submitted without Earnest Money 
will also not be accepted.  If the date of Tender is declared public Holiday then the 
Tenders will be accepted/opened on the next working day following the closed day 
at the scheduled time in term of negotiable instrument Act. 

 
4. The tenderers may quote for one or more items in one tender form. 
 
5. The tender will be submitted in two bids system. 1. Technical Bid    2. Financial 

Bid. 
 

(i) Technical Bid should contain details of the tender items, quantity offered, 
tender fee and Earnest money deposited etc. 

(ii) Financial Bid should contain only the offered prices of the items intended to 
be purchased by the tenderer. 

(iii) Technical and Financial bid should be put in separate envelops and envelops 
should be marked Technical bid and the Financial bid alongwith the names 
and the address of the firm. (iv)  Sealed envelops containing Technical and 
Financial bids should be placed in another envelop duly sealed and 
addressed to the General Manager, N.E.W.Mills Branch, Dhariwal – 143519 
Distt. Gurdaspur (Pb) and specifically be marked “Tender Application for 
purchase of Woollen Cloth”.  

(v) If the Technical Bid is rejected due to any specific reason by the Committee 
then the Financial Bid of the Bidder will not be entertained. 

 
6. In the case same prices are quoted by more than one party then the goods will be 

proportionately distributed amongst the parties. 
 

7. The Mill will not be responsible for the postal delay. 
 
 
8. Successful Bidders will to lift material from the mill within two months from the 

date of placement of order against 100% payment by way of Demand Draft in 
favour of New Egerton Woollen Mills Branch, Dhariwal payable at 
Dhariwal/Amritsar. The Earnest Money will be adjusted in the last consignment to 
be lifted by the party. 

 
9. If the lifting the goods is not made within stipulated delivery period of Two months 

the Earnest money will be forfeited. 
 

10. Earnest Money of all unsuccessful Bidders will be returned at the earliest. No 
interest will be paid on E.M. 

 
11. Prospective Bidders can inspect the goods at mills premises during any working day 

from 10 AM to 2 PM (Monday to Friday). 
 
12. The reserve price is nett per mtr./No. F.O.R. Dhariwal. 
 
13. The offered rate should be written in the tender form(Financial bid) in words and 

figures separately and clearly against each item for which the party is quoting. 
 
 
 



                                                            -4- 
 
 
14. All corrections must be signed by the Tenderers. 
 
 
15. No conditional tenders will be accepted. Tenderers imposing their own conditions 

other  than the specified in the tender  Form will not be entertained. 
 
16. No offer without specific tender form will be entertained. 
 
17. The mill reserve the right to reject or accept any or all offer without assigning any 

reasons therefor. 
 
18. Any disputes arising out of this deal   shall be referred to Arbitrator appointed by 

the General Manager, whose decision shall be final and binding on the parties. 
 
19. For any enquiry, please contact General Manager at New Egerton Woollen Mills 

Branch, Dhariwal-143519(Pb) Phone Office : 01874-275294, Fax No: 01874-
275332, Mobile No: 98761-21660. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                            The British India Corporation Limited, 
                                           New Egerton Woollen Mills Branch, 



                                                                 Dhariwal 
                                                           FINANCIAL BID 
Name of the Party_____________ 
 

          Rate quoted Allotted 
Sr.No. 

Item Grade Blend 
composition In words   In figures 

1 Shirting Angola Khaki Good 50%W/50%Vis.   
2. -do- Grade A -do-   
3 -do- Grade B -do-   
4 -do- Grade C -do-   
5 SBD P/W Khaki Good 80%W/20%Poly   
6 -do- Grade A -do-   
7 -do- Grade B -do-   
8 -do- Grade C -do-   
9 SBD V.No.3 Good All Wool   
10 -do- Grade A -do-   
11 -do- Grade B -do-   
12 -do- Grade C -do-   
13 ML.31 Kashgari Lohi 

White/N. Grey 
Grade B All Wool   

14 -do- Grade C -do-   
15 Millennium Lohi white Grade B -do-   
16 -do- Grade C -do-   
17 No.3863 Shawl Grade B -do-   
18 No.777 Worsted Good Wool/Vis.   
19 -do- Grade A -do-   
20 -do- Grade B -do-   
21 No.14619 Trsg. Grade A Poly/Wool   
22 -do- Grade B -do-   
23 No.14620 Trsg. Good -do-   
24 -do- Grade A -do-   
25 -do- Grade B -do-   
26 No.14621 Trsg. Good -do-   
27 -do- Grade A -do-   
28 No.877 Worsted Good -do-   
29 -do- Grade A -do-   
30 No.878 worsted Good -do-   
31 J.38 Blazer Good Wool/Vis   
32 W.B.11 Blazer Good All Wool   
33 No.3910 Stg. Good Poly/Wool   
34 No.3923 Stg. Good P/V   
35 No.777 B Worsted Good W/P/Vis.   
              Short Lengths(Civil) 
36 Below 90 Cms  All Wool   
37 Below 90 Cms.  Poly/Wool,W/V, 

P/V & other 
Blends etc. 

  

38 0.91 Cms to 4.99 Mtr.  All Wool   
39 0.91 Cms. To 4.99 Mtr.  Poly/Wool,W/V, 

P/V, & other 
Blends etc. 

  

              Short Lengths (Govt.): 
40 Below 90 Cms.  All Wool   
41 Bewlow 90 Cms.  Poly/Wool,W/V, 

P/V, & other 
Blends etc. 

  

42 0.91 Cms to 4.99 mtr.  All Wool   
43 0.91 Cms. To 4.99 mtr.  Poly/Wool, W/V, 

&other blends etc 
  

                                                                                                   Signature ______________ 
                                                                                                   Name      ______________ 
                                                                                                   Address  ______________ 
                                                                                                   Tel. No.  ______________          
                                                                                                    
                                          The British India Corporation Limited, 



                                           New Egerton Woollen Mills Branch, 
                                                                 Dhariwal 
                                                           TECHNICAL BID 
Name of the Party_____________ 
 
Allotted 
Sr.No. 

Item Grade Blend 
composition 

Quantity 
Bidded  
Mtrs./Nos 

Earnest 
 

Money 
1 Shirting Angola Khaki Good 50%W/50%Vis.   
2. -do- Grade A -do-   
3 -do- Grade B -do-   
4 -do- Grade C -do-   
5 SBD P/W Khaki Good 80%W/20%Poly   
6 -do- Grade A -do-   
7 -do- Grade B -do-   
8 -do- Grade C -do-   
9 SBD V.No.3 Good All Wool   
10 -do- Grade A -do-   
11 -do- Grade B -do-   
12 -do- Grade C -do-   
13 ML.31 Kashgari Lohi 

White/N. Grey 
Grade B All Wool   

14 -do- Grade C -do-   
15 Millennium Lohi white Grade B -do-   
16 -do- Grade C -do-   
17 No.3863 Shawl Grade B -do-   
18 No.777 Worsted Good Wool/Vis.   
19 -do- Grade A -do-   
20 -do- Grade B -do-   
21 No.14619 Trsg. Grade A Poly/Wool   
22 -do- Grade B -do-   
23 No.14620 Trsg. Good -do-   
24 -do- Grade A -do-   
25 -do- Grade B -do-   
26 No.14621 Trsg. Good -do-   
27 -do- Grade A -do-   
28 No.877 Worsted Good -do-   
29 -do- Grade A -do-   
30 No.878 worsted Good -do-   
31 J.38 Blazer Good Wool/Vis   
32 W.B.11 Blazer Good All Wool   
33 No.3910 Stg. Good Poly/Wool   
34 No.3923 Stg. Good P/V   
35 No.777 B Worsted Good W/P/Vis.   
              Short Lengths(Civil) 
36 Below 90 Cms  All Wool   
37 Below 90 Cms.  Poly/Wool,W/V, 

P/V & other 
Blends etc. 

  

38 0.91 Cms to 4.99 Mtr.  All Wool   
39 0.91 Cms. To 4.99 Mtr.  Poly/Wool,W/V, 

P/V, & other 
Blends etc. 

  

              Short Lengths (Govt.): 
40 Below 90 Cms.  All Wool   
41 Bewlow 90 Cms.  Poly/Wool,W/V, 

P/V, & other 
Blends etc. 

  

42 0.91 Cms to 4.99 mtr.  All Wool   
43 0.91 Cms. To 4.99 mtr.  Poly/Wool, W/V, 

&other blends etc 
  

                                                                             Total Earned Money:________________  
                                                                               Signature_____________     contd…2                                 
                                                                                                   
                                                                                                    



                                                                               -2- 
 
 
                  Demand Draft No._______________Dt._________ of _______________ 
Bank for Rs._____________________Payable at Dhariwal/Amritsar is enclosed as 
Earnest money. 
 
                 Tender Fees 
 
Cash Receipt No./Bank DD No._________Dt._________for Rs.100/-. 
 
 
                                                                                         Singature_______________ 
                                                                                         Name _________________ 
                                                                                         Address________________ 
                                                                                                     ________________ 
                                                                                                     ________________ 
                                                                                        Tel. No.________________ 
 
 
                     
                                                                                                           
                                                                                                    
 
 


